कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, आरा ।

पत्रांक ०५

आरा, दिनांक 03.01.2022

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य ग्रमण्डल, आरा ।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी—सह—सचिव ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग बिहार, पटना।

विषय:- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (Gen) में पथों में आवंदन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (Gen) अंतर्गत चल रहे कार्यों के मुगतान हेतु संलग्न विवरणी के अनुसार कुल- 71.60814 लाख रू० की आवश्यकता है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि उक्त राशि का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराया जाय, ताकि संवेदक का भुगतान किया जा सकें। अनु0-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य-प्रमण्डल, आरा।

वर्षे प्रसंदल का नाम-आप कार्ये अपन्न का नाम- आप कार्यान शॉर्ष --MMGSY (Gen)

| | 1 | 6 | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|---|---|---------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|------|---|
| | 71 60814 | 71.60814 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 72.53103 | | 10031 | | Ċ | - |
| The same of the same of the same of | - | | | | | | | | | |
| 71.60814 Work in Propress | 71.60814 | 71.60814 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 72.53103 | Eimited Firetan America | Purvi Tola | 9700710010401 | | |
| 10 | 15 | 0 | | | | Prulyn Devolunery Polymer | Ara Akhagaon PWD Road to Jokhta | TOTAL COLOR | - | |
| | | 20 | 7 | 0) | 5 | 4 | 5 | | I | |
| | | | | - | | | 2 | 2 | + | |
| अभियुक्ति | पेत अधियाधित रशि (लाख में) | ती अध्यान व्यथ किय गर्थ सत्थापित न की राशि कार्य की मुल राशि में) (लान्ध में) (लान्ध में) | अध्वत व्यक्ष की राशि (लाख में) | योजना में अभी अध्यतन व्यथ वक प्राप्त कुल की योश आवंदन (लाख में) (लाख में) | प्रावकतित राषि / (Aggr.Main Work) (लाख में) | सर्वेदक का नाम | योजना का नाम* | हम योजना का क नं0/पैकेंब संख्या | # de | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 4 |

may be a

Executive Engineer
R.W.D.(W) Div. Arm

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)

Form of utilisation Certification up to month of Dec 2021

RWD Works Division R.W.D. Work Division-Ara (Bhojpur)

| SL. NO. | Name of Scheme | Sanction No & Date with Amount (In Rs. Lacs) | Amount Received (In Rs. Lacs) | Particulars |
|------------|--|--|-------------------------------------|---|
| 1. | Construction of Rural Road under MMGSY Gen | By CFMS, Letter No-78 dt-05.06.2021 | 2478084.00 | Certified that out of Rs 2478084.00 Lacs received upto the Years 2021-22 in favour of Executive Engineer RWD Bihar, Ara A sum of Rs 2478084.00 Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY Gen Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 0.00 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under. |
| | | Total | 2478084.00 | |

2. Certified that I have satisfied my self that the conditions on which the grants-in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Rural Works Department Works Division, Ara Executive Engineer
Rural WorksDepartment
Works Division, Ara.

03.01.22

H) Nature of Project

CONTRACTOR ALL RISK INSURANCE POLICY UIN- IRDANIISHPROZIVULZDOZOB ENGR 04 S C H E D U L E

| Palicy No: 5004/235628557/00/000 (TRUE COPY) | Issued Att Mumoal Dage: 28/12/2021 | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| A) Name & Address of the Insured : | PRATAP DEVELOPERS PVT LTD | | |
| | K G Road | | |
| | Nawada | | |
| | Bhajpur | | |
| | Bihar Pin- 802301 | | |
| B) Name & Address of the Principal : | EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWD WORK DIVISION ARA | | |
| | ARA,ARA,BHOJPUR,BIHAR,802301 | | |
| C) Name & Address of the Contractor: | PRATAP DEVELOPERS PVT LTD | | |
| | Same as Mailing Address of Insured | | |
| D) Intermediary Details: | Agency Code1: ILG54139 | | |
| | Agency Name: PAYAL UPADHYAY | | |
| | Agent's mobile no.: 7004101538 Agent's E-mail ID: pawan.up@rediffmail.com | | |
| Hypothecation Details | NA | | |
| E)Site of Construction/Storage: | CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM ARA AKHAGAON PWD ROAD TO | | |
| - large of Administration and a | JOKHTA PURVI TOLAAGREEMENT NO 08 MMGSY SBD 2021/22 | | |
| × × | WORK START15.06.2021 TO 14.06.2022802301 BIHAR BHOJPUR | | |
| F) Period of Insurance : | From: 28/12/2021 Time: 00:00 Hours To Midnight of 27/06/2022 | | |
| | +60 months of extended maintenance/maintenance period | | |
| G) UIN Of The Product: | IRDAN115CP0050V01201920 | | |
| Premium Break Up | (Rs.) Premium (Rs.) | | |
| *Total Premium | (Rs.) 9,816.86 | | |
| *Premium value mentioned above is inclusive of taxes app | nicable | | |

Roads

DIC Samura Dennia Hazara Carpany 178 (NO 1685433 WILDS, 416, Febr Gentler Herg, Seat 16004 Vicense Tengle, Rainhains, Murbar 60 171

Description of Project Works:

Roads, In Townships Only/Concrete Based Roads

| | Fire territor | |
|---|------------------|--|
| Insured Items | Sum Insured | |
| Section I- Material Damage | | |
| a). Contract work (Permanent and temporary including all material to be incorporated therein) | | |
| 1) Contract price | | |
| 2) Materials or item supplied by the principal | | |
| b).Any Other sworks, & installation not included in 1 and 2 above (eg camp, colony, stone etc as per list enclosed) | Rs. 8,254,067.00 | |
| Total for Section I | R3. 0,234,407.00 | |
| Section II - Third Party Liability | | |
| Limit of Indemnity | | |
| a) For any one accident b) For all accidents during the period | | |

- I) Deductibles for Section I and II a) For Other Perils Claims
 b) For AOG/Major Perils/Design Defect Claims
 c) Third Party Liability Excess
 L Bodily Injury Claims
 II Property Damage Claims

5.00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 3,500,000.00 10,00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 17,500,000.00

The Policy Excesses (Normal) should apply for Third Party Liability Property Damage Claims. For Third Party Liability claims arising out of Acts of God Penis, the Excess applicable to AOG claims should apply.

| J) Addi | tional Covers : | Limit of Indemnity | Deductible |
|---------|---|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| 5. No. | Endorsement Description | | Applicable as per Section - 1 |
| 1 | Earthquake Cover(Full cover) | 9.754.067.00 | Applicable as per AOG excess |
| | Extended Maintenance Cover | | |
| 3 | Third Party Liability Cover Without Cross Liability | 825,406.00 | |

io Clause

- 1 In the event of total loss claim being honored, the claimed amount will be paid after deducting the unpaid premium
- Subject to End 9 Third Party Liability attached herewith.
- Subject to End 19 Road Construction attached herewith
- 4 Subject to End 16/n Extended Maintenance Cover attached herewith
- 5 Subject to End 27 Safety measures with respect to precipitation flood and inundation attached herewith
- 6 Subject to End 23 Existing underground cables
- Subject to End 22 Crop, forests, cultivated areas attached herewith
- 8 Subject to Subject to End 32 Terrorism Damage Exclusion attached herewith.
- 9 Subject to End 13 Earthquake inclusion attached herewith
- 10 Policy shall stand canceled ab intio in the event of non-realization of the premium
- 11 Section Warranty
- 12 Munich Re's Wet Risk Endorsement

L) Condition :

- All property on the site of nuclear power station whether related to generation of nuclear energy or not, are excluded from scope of this insurance
- Communicable Disease Exclusion Endorsement (Part 1 of 2)
- 3 Communicable Disease Exclusion Endorsement (Part 2 of 2)
- 4 ROADEXCESS

M) Warranty

- 1 Warranted that Project Location is 2 Kms far away from all sorts of water bodies
- 2 Warranted that there is 24 hrs security at the project site as well as at storage site.
- 3 Warranted that there are sufficient de-watering facilities at the project site as well as at storage site.
- 4 Warranted that policy start date declared in this proposal is same as start date of commencement of work or date of arrival of the first consignment at the site of construction/ erection.
- 5 Losses prior to the inception of this policy are excluded from cover.
- 6 Warranty concerning construction material
- 7 Outright Defect Exclusion DE 1 attached herewith

Subject otherwise to terms and conditions of Contractor All Risks Insurance Policy

In witness whereof the undersigned acting on behalf and under the Authority of the Insurer that hereunder set his hand at Mumbal on this day 29/12/2021.

> Authorised Signatory ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd.

GSTIN Reg. No: 10AAACI7904G1Z2

IL GIC GSTIN Address : Second UMA Complex Frazer Road Patna Bihar 800001

HSN/SAC code: 997139 - GENERAL INSURANCE SERVICES

The stamp duty of Rs. 0.50 /- paid in cash or by demand draft or by pay order, vide Reciept/challan no. MH008406870202122M dated 03/11/2021.